506701427 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6748246

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL BAILEY | 03/03/2016 |
| ERIC WANG | 03/04/2016 |
| JERRY HUANG | 03/04/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ECOLINK INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2055 CORTE DEL NOGAL |
| City: | CARLSBAD |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92011 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17340610 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3100**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 81230.924US6 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GARY R. JAROSIK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gary R. Jarosik/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/07/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_17340610_81230_924US6#page1.tif source=Assignment_17340610_81230_924US6#page2.tif source=Assignment 17340610 81230 924US6#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0368 506701427

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that: MICHAEL BAILEY, has sold, assigned and

transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ECOLINK INTELLIGENT

TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2055 Corte Del Nogal,

Carlsbad, California 92011, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and

interest in and to a certain invention relating to a REMOTE CONTROLLED LIGHT SWITCH COVER

by myself and others devised and any applications for United States Patents therefor filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions,

and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in

every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and

agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting

said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all

rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may

be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Carlsbad, California this 3rd day of March, 2016.

Michael Bailey

Print Name

Signature

PATENT REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

| In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, |
|--|
| and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that: |
| (print name) The Wan f residing at: |
| (print name) EVIC Wang residing at: (print address) No56, Kaian 318 St. 1 Tainan Citf, Taiwan has sold, assigned an |
| transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ECOLINK INTELLIGEN |
| TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2055 Corte Del Noga |
| Carlsbad, California 92011, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title an |
| interest in and to a certain invention relating to a REMOTE CONTROLLED LIGHT SWITCH COVER |
| by myself and others devised and any applications for United States Patents therefor filed in the United |
| States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions |
| and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in |
| every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and |
| agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting |
| said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all |
| rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and |
| nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. |
| The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may |
| be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment. |
| |
| Done at (city) Tainan, Taiwan, this 4th day of March, 2016. |
| Eric Wang Print Name |
| Print Name |
| TX |
| GY.C. Signature |
| CIRICILIE |

PATENT REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

| In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, |
|--|
| and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that: |
| (print name) Jerry Huang residing at: |
| (print address) No 56, Kaian 3rd St., Tainan City, Taiwan has sold, assigned and |
| transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ECOLINK INTELLIGENT |
| TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2055 Corte Del Nogal, |
| Carlsbad, California 92011, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and |
| interest in and to a certain invention relating to a REMOTE CONTROLLED LIGHT SWITCH COVER |
| by myself and others devised and any applications for United States Patents therefor filed in the United |
| States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, |
| and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in |
| every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and |
| agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting |
| said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all |
| rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and |
| nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. |
| The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may |
| be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment. |
| Done at (city) Tainan Taiwan, this 4th day of March, 2016. Terry Huang |
| |
| Print Name |
| Jern |
| Signature |

PATENT REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 06/07/2021